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HOPETOUN

SCOTLAND'S FINEST STATELY HOME

Below is the list of dates for the Hopetoun Green Volunteer group 2019. The

projects/themes for each session are included but please be aware these tasks

may change as we react to seasonal pressures or more urgent jobs that may
require attention.

Dates for Hopetoun Green Volunteer Sessions 2019
Times 10am — 1pm

Sat 19th Jan - The Big Burn

Sat 16th Feb - Bowling Green Spring Clean
Sat 16th March - Snowdrop Splitting

Sat 20th April - Rhoddy Wrangling

Sat 11th May - Seasonal Jobs

Sat 15th June - Balsam Bash

Sat 13th July - Balsam Bash

Sat 24th Aug
Sat 28th Sept
Sat 26th Oct
Sat 16th Nov

Seasonal Jobs

Beach Clean

Autumn Tidy

11th Year Bonfire+ Tool Tidy

All tools and necessary safety equipment will be provided.
However, please bring old clothes and sturdy boots.
Teas and coffees are provided.

As places are limited, please book your places by responding to the
reminder e-mail sent in the week before the session or telephoning

0131 319 3956
ranger@hopetoun.co.uk

Sessions start and finish at the visitor car park
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